

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs D Murray		
Respondent:	Harbourside Marina Ltd		
HELD AT:	Liverpool	ON:	13 February 2018
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Barker		
REPRESENTATION:			
Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr R Masheder, consultant		

JUDGMENT

The decision of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant's claim for breach of contract succeeds and she is entitled to payment of notice monies of £1151.06 net salary;
- 2. The claimant's claim for unpaid wages succeeds and she is entitled to be paid £1200 for work done in connection with additional social media duties; and
- 3. The claimant is also entitled to recover £1732.62 for unpaid wages for hours worked where the claimant's hourly rate of pay was less than the National Minimum Wage.

The claimant's unfair dismissal claim was struck out by order of Employment Judge Robinson on 13 November 2017 because the claimant did not have sufficient service to bring such a claim.

Employment Judge Barker 13 February 2018